THE DATASHEET OF
20021311-00006T4LF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Product Catalog
MINITEK 127TM
1.27 mm (.050”) Modular System

Example
20021221 = shrouded SMT vertical header
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
2 0 0 2 1 A B C
4
TECHNICAL DATA
 PHYSICAL
	 	 Housing: High-temperature, black thermoplastic
	 	 Flammability rating: UL 94 V-0
	 	 Pin: Copper Alloy
	 	 Plating: Gold over 1.0 μm (40μ”) nickel
 ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
	 	 Current rating: 1 A continuous
	 	 Insulation resistance: 1 x 102 MΩ min.
	 	 Contact resistance: 30 mΩ max.
	 	 Dielectric withstanding voltage: 500 V
	 	 Voltage rating: 125 V.
 MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE
	 	 Mating cycles (durability): 100.
 OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
	 	 -40°C to +85°C
 PACKAGING
	 	 Standard: Tubes
 PROCESSING INFORMATION
	 	 The product will withstand exposure to 260°C
		  peak temperature for 10 seconds in a wave
		  solder application with a PCB
 REFERENCE INFORMATION
	 	 Product drawing: 20021111
	 	 Product specification: GS-12-629
	 	 Packaging specification: GS-14-1420
 RoHs INFORMATION
	 	 This product is RoHs compatible according
         to the European Union Directive 2002/95/IEC
MINITEK 127TM  VERTICAL THROUGH HOLE HEADERS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
MATING DATA
	 	 Minitek 127™ vertical TH receptacles 	 22
	 	 Minitek 127™ vertical SMT receptacles 	 22/24
5
PRODUCT
MINITEK 127TM   Vertical Through Hole Headers
Recommended PCB layouts
1 = Gold flash
4 = 0.25µm (10µ”) gold on contact
8 = 0.76µm (30µ”) gold on contact
06, 08, 10, . . . . . . A0
0 0 0 PlatingTPositions LF2 0 0 2 1 1 1 1
PART NUMBERS
1.27 (.050) x [amount of pins/2] ±0.45 (.018)
1.27 (.050) x [amount of pins/2, -1]
1.27 (.050) x [amount of pins/2, -1]
lay out tolerance ±0.05 (.002)
3.40
(.134)
3.00
(.118)
2.35
(.093)
1.27
(.050)
1.27
(.050)
2.50
(.098)
1.27
(.050)1.27
(.050)
0.65  dia.
(.026)
0.40 (.016)